
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 20-470 Name: CALNET Comcast Amendment No. 6

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Information Technology Department

File created: In control:11/5/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2020 12/8/2020

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to ratify a non-
standard “Authorization To Order” extension under the State of California CALNET 3 Agreement for
telecommunications services with Comcast Business Communications, LLC retroactive to June, 30,
2020 through December 31, 2021; and
b. Approve an adoption of an extension amendment No. 6 released by the State of California for
CALNET 3 Agreement contract IFB STPD 12-001-B, C3-B-15-03-TS-40 with Comcast retroactive to
June 30, 2020 through December 31, 2021; and
c. Authorize the Director of Information Technology Department to sign up to two one-year extensions
to the Agreement, subject to County Counsel review, under the same terms and conditions of the
Agreement; and
d. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to issue purchase orders for specific
services authorized under the Agreement, as may be requested by Information Technology
Department (ITD) and other County Departments, for telecommunication services with the total of all
purchase orders not to exceed $500,000 per year.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. CALNET Comcast Amend No. 6, 3. CALNET Original Agreement, 4. Item No. 62
Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors12/8/2020 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

